Some Observations on Individual TCP Flows Behavior in Network Traffic Traces
Lei Qian
Department of Computer Science
The University of Auckland
Auckland, New Zealand
Brian E. Carpenter
Department of Computer Science

[14] W.E. Leland, M.S. Taqqu, W. Willinger and D.V. Wilson, “On the
Self-Similar nature of Ethernet Traffic,” Computer Communication
Review, ACM SIGCOMM, 2002.
[15] N. Wisitpongphan and J.M. Peha, “Effect of TCP on Self-Similarity
of Network Traffic,” Proceedings of 12th IEEE International
Conference on Computer Communications and Networks (ICCCN),
2003
[16] H. Goto, Y. Hasegawa, and M. Tanaka, “Efficient Scheduling
Focusing on the Duality of MPL Representatives,” Proc. IEEE Symp.
Computational Intelligence in Scheduling (SCIS 07), IEEE Press,
Dec. 2007, pp. 57-64, doi:10.1109/SCIS.2007.357670.
[17] Jim Gettys, “Bufferbloat – dark Buffers in the Internet”, Bell Labs,
24th March 2011,
Available at: http://www.ietf.org/proceedings/80/slides/tsvarea-1.pdf
Trace Flie Start Time Duration Volume (Gigabytes) Total TCP Flows (Million) Number of Packets(Million)
AKL-2003 2003-Dec-04 [00:00] 24.00hr 68.23 103.07 150.23
AKL-2005 2005-Aug-16 [14:00] 03.00hr 48.42 3.55 89.09
AKL-2006 2006-July-27 [13:00] 24.00hr 294.30 130.22 486.95
AKL-2007 2007-Nov-01 [13:00] 24.00hr 652.41 200.05 1077.48
AKL-2009 2009-Aug-03 [08:00] 11.00hr 1860.74 40.58 2534.84
WITS-2004 2004-Mar-01 [00:00] 24.00hr 37.29 4.05 91.42
WITS-2005 2005-May-12 [00:00] 24.00hr 58.40 5.59 138.82
WITS-2006 2006-Oct-30 [00:00] 24.00hr 79.25 4.89 173.12
TABLE I. Overview of Network Traffic Trace Files for Measurement [1]